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Community Grants Program

Cooroora Woodwooders Club Inc.
Noosa Community Radio Inc.

Marcus Beach Bushcare Assoc. Inc.

Noosa Bridge Club Inc.
Tewantin Noosa Pony Club
Peregian Tennis Club Inc.

Noosa Shire Arts & Crafts Assoc. Inc.
United Synergies Ltd

For Our Daily Bread Inc.

University of the Third Age Inc.

Pomona & District Community House &
Lawson Shed Inc.

Noosa & District Landcare Group Inc.
Noosa Open Studios Inc.

Noosa Heads Jazz Club Inc.

Cooroy Lower Mill Board Inc.

Noosa Christian Outreach Church
Pomona & District Community House &
Lawson Shed Inc.

LifeFlight Rescue

Community Project Grant

Cooroora Wood and Craft Show
Recording Studio equipment upgrade
Establishing Interpretative Walks at
Peregian Creek and Marcus Beach
Amenities Upgrade to meet Disability
Discrimination Act Legislation 2011
TNPC Clubhouse Upgrade
Replacement of Retaining wall and
attached spectator/player seating
Bathroom and foyer renovation
Booin Gari Festival

New forklift for our Rene Street
premises.

Operation WC at U3A House

Young @ 'Art

Workshop series

Noosa Open Studios

Free public jazz concert at Lions
Riverstage, Noosaville

Cooroy Fusion Festival

Hydration Station

Men's Shed Pomona Extension Interior
partitioning

Project Live & Breathe

$2,000.00
$6,750.00

$2,126.00

$9,050.00
$5,000.00
$3,150.00

$2,935.00
$5,000.00

$3,000.00
$2,670.00
$2,200.00

$2,370.00
$7,500.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00
$7,500.00

$8,991.00
$1,579.00
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Community Grants Program

Noosa Men's Shed Inc.

Cooroy-Noosa Genealogical and
Historical Research Group Inc

Cooroy Pomona Lions Club Inc.

Mary River Catchment Coordinating
Committee

Tewantin Lions Club Inc.

Noosa Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

Noosa Australian Football Club Inc.

Community Project Grant

The First Stage Development of a
Mulitfunction area

Portion of funding for New Heritage
Centre for Cooroy

Pomona King of The Mountain Festival

Noosa Festival of Water

Tewantin Noosa Lions Storage Den
Concrete Apron

2016 Equipment Maintenance and
Repair Project

Field Irrigation System

$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,500.00

$3,750.00
$7,023.00

* All grant amounts are represented here excluding GST.
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