# 🔶 NOOSA COUNCIL

## **Community Grants Program**

### **Community Project Grant**

Grant Program	Financial Year	Organisation	Project Title	Grant Amount*
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Cooroora Woodwooders Club Inc.	Cooroora Wood and Craft Show	\$2,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Community Radio Inc.	Recording Studio equipment upgrade	\$6,750.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Marcus Beach Bushcare Assoc. Inc.	Establishing Interpretative Walks at Peregian Creek and Marcus Beach	\$2,126.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Bridge Club Inc.	Amenities Upgrade to meet Disability Discrimination Act Legislation 2011	\$9,050.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Tewantin Noosa Pony Club	TNPC Clubhouse Upgrade	\$5,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Peregian Tennis Club Inc.	Replacement of Retaining wall and attached spectator/player seating	\$3,150.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Shire Arts & Crafts Assoc. Inc.	Bathroom and foyer renovation	\$2,935.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	United Synergies Ltd	Booin Gari Festival	\$5,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	For Our Daily Bread Inc.	New forklift for our Rene Street premises.	\$3,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	University of the Third Age Inc.	Operation WC at U3A House	\$2,670.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Pomona & District Community House & Lawson Shed Inc.	Young @ 'Art	\$2,200.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa & District Landcare Group Inc.	Workshop series	\$2,370.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Open Studios Inc.	Noosa Open Studios	\$7,500.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Heads Jazz Club Inc.	Free public jazz concert at Lions Riverstage, Noosaville	\$2,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Cooroy Lower Mill Board Inc.	Cooroy Fusion Festival	\$5,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Christian Outreach Church	Hydration Station	\$7,500.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Pomona & District Community House & Lawson Shed Inc.	Men's Shed Pomona Extension Interior partitioning	\$8,991.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	LifeFlight Rescue	Project Live & Breathe	\$1,579.00

## 🔶 NOOSA COUNCIL

## **Community Grants Program**

### **Community Project Grant**

Grant Program	Financial Year	Organisation	Project Title	Grant Amount*
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Men's Shed Inc.	The First Stage Development of a Mulitfunction area	\$20,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Cooroy-Noosa Genealogical and Historical Research Group Inc	Portion of funding for New Heritage Centre for Cooroy	\$20,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Cooroy Pomona Lions Club Inc.	Pomona King of The Mountain Festival	\$10,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Mary River Catchment Coordinating Committee	Noosa Festival of Water	\$8,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Tewantin Lions Club Inc.	Tewantin Noosa Lions Storage Den Concrete Apron	\$7,500.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.	2016 Equipment Maintenance and Repair Project	\$3,750.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 4	Noosa Australian Football Club Inc.	Field Irrigation System	\$7,023.00

\* All grant amounts are represented here excluding GST.